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COVIDCOVID--19 MIZORAM19 MIZORAM STATUSSTATUS UPDATEUPDATE

NEWLY ADDEDNEWLY ADDED
12.6.202112.6.2021

CUMULATIVE TILLCUMULATIVE TILL
12.6.202112.6.2021

PersonsPersons ScreenedScreened
345345 2,86,3122,86,312

Samples TestedSamples Tested
27742774 4,27,4914,27,491

Confirmed PositiveConfirmed Positive
178178 14,92114,921

DischargedDischarged
187187 11,54511,545
DeathDeath
00 6262

Active CasesActive Cases
178178 33143314

Issue No.452Issue No.452 Dt.12.6.2021 SaturdayDt.12.6.2021 Saturday 10:00PM10:00PM Last 24Last 24 HoursHours

((77.37%)77.37%)

(0.42%)(0.42%)

((22.21%)22.21%)



COVIDCOVID--19 SAMPLE TEST REPORT19 SAMPLE TEST REPORT
12.6.2021 (5:00PM12.6.2021 (5:00PM) Last 24hours) Last 24hours

LAB./RAgT
NO. OF SAMPLE

TESTED CUMULATIVE

RT-PCR, ZMC 1013 1,52,017
TrueNat-PCR 243 30,234

Rapid Antigen Test 1518 2,45,182
TOTALTOTAL 27742774 4,27,4914,27,491

Outside Mizoram - 58

COVIDCOVID--19 POSITIVE19 POSITIVE UPDATEUPDATE
12.6.2021 (5:00PM)12.6.2021 (5:00PM) Last 24hoursLast 24hours

LAB./RAgT NO. OF POSITIVE CUMULATIVE

RT-PCR, ZMC 26 5,463
TrueNat-PCR 4 1144

Rapid Antigen Test 148 8,313
TOTALTOTAL 178178 14,92114,921

Outside Mizoram - 1

Daily Positivity Rate 6.41%



COVIDCOVID--1919 POSITIVE CASES DAILY REPORTPOSITIVE CASES DAILY REPORT
12.6.2021 (5:00PM12.6.2021 (5:00PM) Last 24hours) Last 24hours

POSITIVE
FROM

NO. OF
POSITIVE

QC/Cases with
travel history 6
CONTACT
TRACING 98
ISOLATED

CASE 74

TOTALTOTAL 178

ASYMPTOMAT
IC

5

38

28

71

SYMPTOMAT
IC

1

60

46

107107
COVIDCOVID--19 PATIENT DISCHARGED REPORT19 PATIENT DISCHARGED REPORT

12.6.202112.6.2021 (10:00PM(10:00PM) Last 24 hours) Last 24 hours

TOTAL NUMBER OF DISCHARGE TODAY  = 187

Aizawl district
Champhai district
Kolasib district
Lawngtlai district
Lunglei district
Mamit district
Saitual district
Serchhip district
Siaha district

107
1

18
25
19
4
2
8
3

COVID-19 MIZORAM HELPLINE
102(Toll free), 0389-2323336/2318336



COVIDCOVID--19 CASES REPORT19 CASES REPORT
12.6.202112.6.2021 (10:00PM(10:00PM) Last 24hours) Last 24hours

CATEGORIESCATEGORIES CUMULATIVECUMULATIVE
CASESCASES

DISCHARGDISCHARG
EDED

ACTIVEACTIVE
CASESCASES

TOTAL ACTIVETOTAL ACTIVE
CASES %CASES %

Civilians/Civilians/
OthersOthers

AssamAssam
RiflesRifles

NDRFNDRF

CRPFCRPF

Indian ArmyIndian Army
/CIJWS/CIJWS

BRO/BRTFBRO/BRTF

TruckersTruckers

13502

322

32

98

52

106

185

10150

319

32

94

50

91

185

3,291

3

0

3

2

15

0

99.31%

0.69%

0%

TOTALTOTAL 1492114921 1154511545 33143314

Cases with no travel history outside the state : 11229
Those cases who entered from outside Mizoram : 3692

STATUS OF POSITIVE CASES TODAY
CRPF-1, Civilians/Others – 177 TOTAL= 178

BSFBSF 624 624 0

DEATHDEATH

61

0

0

1

0

0

0

6262

0



MIZORAM COVID-19 DISTRICT WISE CASES UPDATE
12.6.202112.6.2021 (10:00PM(10:00PM) LAST 24 HOURS) LAST 24 HOURS

Sd/- Dr.Pachuau Lalmalsawma
State Nodal Officer,IDSP

Directorate of Health Services
Mizoram:Aizawl

NAME

OF

DISTRICT

TOTAL
CASES

NO. OF
DISCHARGE

D

NO.
OF

DEATH

NO. OF
ACTIVE
CASES

DATE OF
LAST CASE
REPORTED

AIZAWL 10344 7626 52 2,666 11.6.2021

CHAMPHAI 228 206 1 21 11.6.2021

HNAHTHIAL 25 25 0 0 14.5.2021

KHAWZAWL 81 75 0 6 9.6.2021

KOLASIB 919 755 3 161 11.6.2021

LAWNGTLAI 1000 847 0 153 11.6.2021

LUNGLEI 1083 880 0 203 11.6.2021

MAMIT 240 223 2 15 11.6.2021

SAITUAL 143 110 1 32 11.6.2021

SERCHHIP 653 626 3 24 8.6.2021

SIAHA 205 172 0 33 11.5.2021

TOTALTOTAL 1492114921 1154511545 6262 33143314




