

## COVID-19 ALERT!

#### MIZORAM IDSP BULLETIN

Directorate of Health Services, Aizawl: Mizoram

Issue No.452 Dt.12.6.2021 Saturday

10:00PM Last 24 Hours

#### COVID-19 MIZORAM STATUS UPDATE

**NEWLY ADDED** 12.6.2021

**CUMULATIVE TILL** 12.6.2021

**Persons Screened** 345

2,86,312

**Samples Tested** 2774

4,27,491

**Confirmed Positive** 178

14,921

**Discharged** 187

11,545

**Death** 

(0.42%)62

**Active Cases** 178

3314 (22.21%)

### COVID-19 SAMPLE TEST REPORT

12.6.2021 (5:00PM) Last 24hours

LAB./RAgT	NO. OF SAMPLE TESTED	CUMULATIVE
Outside Mizoram	-	58
RT-PCR, ZMC	1013	1,52,017
TrueNat-PCR	243	30,234
Rapid Antigen Test	1518	2,45,182
TOTAL	2774	4,27,491

## COVID-19 POSITIVE UPDATE 12.6.2021 (5:00PM) Last 24hours

LAB./RAgT	NO. OF POSITIVE	CUMULATIVE
Outside Mizoram		1
RT-PCR, ZMC	26	5,463
TrueNat-PCR	4	1144
Rapid Antigen Test	148	8,313
TOTAL	178	14,921

Daily Positivity Rate 6.41%

# COVID-19 POSITIVE CASES DAILY REPORT 12.6.2021 (5:00PM) Last 24hours

POSITIVE FROM	NO. OF POSITIVE	ASYMPTOMAT IC	SYMPTOMAT IC
QC/Cases with travel history	6	5	1
CONTACT TRACING	98	38	60
ISOLATED CASE	74	28	46
TOTAL	178	71	107

#### **COVID-19 PATIENT DISCHARGED REPORT**

12.6.2021 (10:00PM) Last 24 hours

Aizawl district	107
Champhaidistrict	1
Kolasib district	18
Lawngtlai district	25
Lunglei district	19
Mamit district	4
Saitual district	2
Serchhip district	8
Siaha district	3

TOTAL NUMBER OF DISCHARGE TODAY = 187 COVID-19 MIZORAM HELPLINE 102(Toll free), 0389-2323336/2318336

### **COVID-19 CASES REPORT**

12.6.2021 (10:00PM) Last 24hours

CATEGORIES	CUMULATIVE CASES	DISCHARG ED	DEATH	ACTIVE CASES	TOTAL ACTIVE CASES %
Civilians/ Others	13502	10150	61	3,291	99.31%
BSF	624	624	0	0	
Assam Rifles	322	319	0	3	
NDRF	32	32	0	0	0.69%
CRPF	98	94	1	3	0.03 /6
Indian Army /CIJWS	52	50	0	2	
BRO/BRTF	106	91	0	15	
Truckers	185	185	0	0	0%
TOTAL	14921	11545	62	3314	

Cases with no travel history outside the state: 11229
Those cases who entered from outside Mizoram: 3692

STATUS OF POSITIVE CASES TODAY CRPF-1, Civilians/Others - 177 TOTAL= 178

## MIZORAM COVID-19 DISTRICT WISE CASES UPDATE 12.6.2021 (10:00PM) LAST 24 HOURS

NAME OF DISTRICT	TOTAL CASES	NO. OF DISCHARGE D	NO. OF DEATH	NO. OF ACTIVE CASES	DATE OF LAST CASE REPORTED
AIZAWL	10344	7626	52	2,666	11.6.2021
CHAMPHAI	228	206	1	21	11.6.2021
HNAHTHIAL	25	25	0	0	14.5.2021
KHAWZAWL	81	75	0	6	9.6.2021
KOLASIB	919	755	3	161	11.6.2021
LAWNGTLAI	1000	847	0	153	11.6.2021
LUNGLEI	1083	880	0	203	11.6.2021
MAMIT	240	223	2	15	11.6.2021
SAITUAL	143	110	1	32	11.6.2021
SERCHHIP	653	626	3	24	8.6.2021
SIAHA	205	172	0	33	11.5.2021
TOTAL	14921	11545	62	3314	

Sd/- Dr.Pachuau Lalmalsawma State Nodal Officer,IDSP Directorate of Health Services Mizoram:Aizawl



#### GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT

....

Mizoram Secretariat, MINECO Khatla, Aizawl-796001 Dated Aizawl, the 11<sup>th</sup> June, 2021.

#### NOTIFICATION

No.D.33011/33/2021-HFW(CV)/Pt.2: In the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to notify that the State Government of Mizoram will vaccinate, free of cost, all the citizens of India residing in the State and willing to take the COVID-19 vaccine, subject to the provisions of the guidelines issued from time to time in this regard by the Government of India.

#### Sd/- R.LALRAMNGHAKA

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Health & Family Welfare Department

### $Memo.No.D.33011/38/2020-HFW(CV)/Pt.2:Dated Aizawl, the $11^{th}$ June 2021. Copy to:$

- Secretary to the Governor, Govt. of Mizoram.
- P.S to Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 3. P.S. to all Ministers/ Speaker.
- 4. P.S. to all Ministers of State/ Dy. Speaker.
- Sr. PPS to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 6. P.P.S. to Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department.
- P.P.S to Secretary, Mizoram Information Commission.
- All Administrative Departments.
- 9. All Deputy Commissioners.
- All Head of Department.
- 11. Principal Director, Health & Family Welfare Department.
- Director, Health Services.
- Director, Hospital & Medical Education.
- 14. Director, I&PR.
- Director, Zoram Medical College, Falkawn.
- Mission Director, NHM.
- 17. All Chief Medical Officers/ Principal Medical Officer, Kulikawn.
- 18. All Medical Superintendents.
- 19. F.No.C.18015/87/2021-HFW
- 20. Guard file.

(LIANHMINGTHANGI HMAR)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram

Health & Family Welfare Department